
Connecting bus journeys to the mainland using Red Funnel Red Jet

Newport | Cowes | Southampton

                              Mondays to Fridays except public holidays 
Newport bus station bus route 1 depart 0550 0620 0645 0713 0742 0802 0835 0905 35 1535 1606 1638 1710 1742 1820
Cowes Red Jet Terminal Red Jet depart 0615 0645 0715 0745 0815 0845 0915 0945 15 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845
Southampton Town Quay arrive 0640 0710 0740 0810 0840 0910 0940 1010 40 1640 1710 1740 1810 1840 1910
Southampton West Quay CL arrive 0649 0719 0749 0819 0849 0919 0949 1019 49 1649 1719 1749 1819 1849 1919
Southampton Central Station CL arrive 0655 0725 0752 0822 0852 0922 0952 1022 52 1652 1722 1752 1822 1852 1922

Newport bus station bus route 1 depart 1840 1910 1940 2040 2140 2155 2240 2255
Cowes Red Jet Terminal Red Jet depart 1915 1945 2015 2115 2215 2230 2315 2330
Southampton Town Quay arrive 1940 2010 2040 2140 2240 2255 2340 2355
Southampton West Quay CL arrive 1949 2019 2049 x � x x � x x
Southampton Central Station CL arrive 1952 2022 2052 x x x x x

Connecting bus journeys to the mainland using Red Funnel Red Jet

Newport | Cowes | Southampton

                               Saturdays
Newport bus station bus route 1 depart 2340# 0620 0713 0802 0835 0905 35 05 1535 1606 1638 1710 1742 1820 1840 1940 2040 2140 2240
Cowes Red Jet Terminal Red Jet depart 0015 0645 0745 0845 0915 0945 15 45 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315
Southampton Town Quay arrive 0040 0710 0810 0910 0940 1010 40 10 1640 1710 1740 1810 1840 1910 1940 2040 2140 2240 2340
Southampton West Quay arrive x 0719 0819 0919 0949 1019 49 19 1649 1719 1749 1819 1849 1919 1949 2049 x x x
Southampton Central Station CL arrive x 0722 022 0922 0952 1022 52 22 1652 1722 1752 1822 1852 1922 1952 2052 x x x

                               Sundays and public holidays

Newport bus station bus route 1 depart 2340# 0640 0740 40 1840 1940 2040 2140 2240
Cowes Red Jet Terminal Red Jet depart 0015 0715 0815 15 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315
Southampton Town Quay arrive 0040 0740 0840 40 1940 2040 2140 2240 2340
Southampton West Quay arrive x 0755 0847 47 1947 2047 x x x
Southampton Central Station CL/U1 arrive x 0800 0850 50 1950 2050 x x x

times in dark blue box	
operates Fridays only

times in brown operates	
Mondays to Thursdays only

CL - Citylink shuttle bus to and from Town Quay & Southampton Central Station

Red Jet timetables valid from 27th March, 2015		

CL - Citylink shuttle bus to and from Town Quay & Southampton Central Station	
	U1 - Unilink Bus Service		
Times shown in light blue are connecting journeys provided by Unilink U1 service departing to	
and from Platform Road at the end of Town Quay and not from outside the RedJet terminal.	

Red Jet timetables valid from 27th March, 2015	
These connecting journey timetables are produced in good faith for the benefit of our customers. However, Southern Vectis cannot 
be responsible for any delays or missed connections due to any problems with its own or any third party operator’s services.

Times are correct at the time of going to press, however they may change during the currency of this timetable. 
Please check with the ferry operator and mainland bus operators before travelling.
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# - Previous day	

www.redfunnel.co.uk

www.redfunnel.co.uk
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Connecting bus journeys from the mainland using Red Funnel Red Jet

Southampton | Cowes | Newport

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Southampton Central Station CL/U1 depart x 0605 0630 0705 0730 0800 0830 0900 30 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800
Southampton West Quay depart x 0608 0633 0708 0733 0803 0833 0903 33 1533 1603 1633 1703 1733 1803
Southampton Town Quay depart 0545 0615 0645 0715 0745 0815 0845 0915 45 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815
Cowes Red Jet Terminal Red Jet arrive 0610 0640 0710 0740 0810 0840 0910 0940 10 1610 1640 1710 1740 1810 1840
Newport bus station bus route 1 arrive 0640 0710 0740 0817 0848 0917 0944 1014 44 1644 1716 1748 1814 1844 1907

Southampton Central Station CL/U1 depart 1830 1900 1930 2030 � x x � x x � x
Southampton West Quay depart 1833 1903 1933 2033 � x x � x x � x
Southampton Town Quay depart 1845 1915 1945 2045 2145 2200 2245 2300 2345
Cowes Red Jet Terminal Red Jet arrive 1910 1940 2010 2110 2x0 2225 2310 2325 0010
Newport bus station bus route 1 arrive 1935 2005 2035 2135 2235 2250 2335 2350 0040

Connecting bus journeys from the mainland using Red Funnel Red Jet

 Southampton | Cowes | Newport

                             Saturdays
Southampton Central Station CL depart x 0705 0800 0830 00 30 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1930 2030 x x x
Southampton West Quay depart x 0708 0803 0833 03 33 1533 1603 1633 1703 1733 1803 1833 1933 2033 x x x
Southampton Town Quay depart 0615 0715 0815 0845 15 45 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845 1945 2045 2145 2245 2345
Cowes Red Jet Terminal Red Jet arrive 0640 0740 0840 0910 40 10 1610 1640 1710 1740 1810 1840 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310 0010
Newport bus station bus route 1 arrive 0710 0817 0917 0944 14 44 1644 1716 1748 1814 1844 1907 1935 2035 2135 2235 2335 0040

Sundays and public holidays

Southampton Central Station CL/U1 depart x x 0834 0934 34 1634 1734 1834 1934 2034 x x
Southampton West Quay depart x x 0837 0937 37 1637 1737 1837 1937 2037 x x
Southampton Town Quay depart 0645 0745 0845 0945 45 1645 1745 1845 1945 2045 2145 2245
Cowes Red Jet Terminal Red Jet arrive 0710 0810 0910 1010 10 1710 1810 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310
Newport bus station bus route 1 arrive 0735 0835 0940 1045 45 1745 1835 1935 2035 2135 2235 2335

www.redfunnel.co.uk
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times in dark blue box	
operates Fridays only

times in brown operates	
Mondays to Thursdays only

CL - Citylink shuttle bus to and from Town Quay & Southampton Central Station	
	U1 - Unilink Bus Service		
Times shown in light blue are connecting journeys provided by Unilink U1 service departing to	
and from Platform Road at the end of Town Quay and not from outside the RedJet terminal.	

Red Jet timetables valid from 27th March, 2015	
These connecting journey timetables are produced in good faith for the benefit of our customers. However, Southern Vectis cannot 
be responsible for any delays or missed connections due to any problems with its own or any third party operator’s services.

CL - Citylink shuttle bus to and from Town Quay & Southampton Central Station	
	U1 - Unilink Bus Service		

Red Jet timetables valid from 27th March, 2015	
These connecting journey timetables are produced in good faith for the benefit of our customers. However, Southern Vectis cannot 
be responsible for any delays or missed connections due to any problems with its own or any third party operator’s services.

www.redfunnel.co.uk
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Connecting journeys to the mainland using Red Funnel car ferry	

 Ryde | Newport | East Cowes | Southampton

                             Mondays to Saturdays
Ryde bus station bus route 4 depart 2310#NSu x x 0555k 0750 50 1550 1659 1809 2009 2109 2109 2225k
Newport bus station bus route 5 depart 0035 x 0510 0620 0750 50 1650 1750 1855 2025 2055 2155 2255
East Cowes Car Ferry Terminal depart 0120*NM 0405NSa 0530 0715 0830 30 1730 1830 1930 2100 2140c 2230 2355
Southampton Town Quay Terminal 1 arrive 0220*NM 0505NSa 0630 0815 0930 30 1830 1930 2030 2200 2240c 2330 0055

                             Sundays
Ryde bus station bus route 4 depart x x 0710b 0810b 0859 59 1659 1809 2009 2109 2209
Newport bus station bus route 5 depart 0035 x 0755 0855 0955 55 1755 1855 2025 2155 2300
East Cowes Car Ferry Terminal depart 0120* 0715 0830 0930 1030 30 1830 1930 2100 2230 2355
Southampton Town Quay Terminal 1 arrive 0220* 0815 0930 1030 1130 30 1930 2030 2200 2330 0055

Connecting journeys from the mainland using Red Funnel car ferry	

 Southampton | East Cowes | Newport | Ryde

                             Mondays to Saturdays
Southampton Town Quay Terminal 1 depart 0240a* 0405 0545 0700 00 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1915 2010c 2100 2230 2355
East Cowes Car Ferry Terminal arrive 0340a* 0505 0645 0800 00 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2015 2110c 2200 2330 0055
Newport bus station bus route 5 arrive 0538 0538 0730 0855 55 1555 1655 1755 1855 1958 2058 2158 2258 0004 0114f
Ryde bus station bus route 4 arrive 0610b 0610b 0746 0851 51 1551 1651 1759 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255 0052e x

                             Sundays
Southampton Town Quay Terminal 1 depart 0545 0700 0800 0900 00 1600 1700 1800 1915 2100 2230
East Cowes Car Ferry Terminal arrive 0645 0800 0900 1000 00 1700 1800 1900 2015 2200 2330
Newport bus station bus route 5 arrive 0724 0932 1010 1040 40 1740 1858 1958 2058 2258 0004
Ryde bus station bus route 4 arrive g 0956 0956 1056 56 1756 1856 1956 2056 2256 x
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a - Does not operate on Saturdays				  

b - Catch route 5 to Newport bus station, change to route 9 arrive 
      Ryde bus station 0610 
c - Operates Fridays only					   

g - Catch route 5 to Newport bus station, change to route 9  arrive Ryde bus station 0803	

e - Catch route 5 to Newport bus station, change to route 9 arrive 
      Ryde bus station 0052			 
f - Starts from Red Funnel ferry terminal		
* Restricted passenger capacity

#NSu - Previous day not Sundays. Catch route 9 to Newport 
             bus station and change to route 5 to East Cowes arrive 2349 
* Restricted passenger capacity				  
NSa - Not Saturdays 

b - catch route 9 from Ryde bus station to Newport bus station 
      and catch route 5 to East Cowes				  

* Restricted passenger capacity				  

k - Catch route 9 from Ryde bus station to Newport bus station, change 
     to route 5  to East Cowes 
NM - Not Mondays 
c - Operates Fridays only

www.redfunnel.co.uk

www.redfunnel.co.uk

Red Funnel ferry times valid from 27th March 2015

These connecting journey timetables are produced in good faith for the benefit of our customers. However, Southern Vectis cannot 
be responsible for any delays or missed connections due to any problems with its own or any third party operator’s services.

Red Funnel ferry times valid from 27th March 2015

These connecting journey timetables are produced in good faith for the benefit of our customers. However, Southern Vectis cannot 
be responsible for any delays or missed connections due to any problems with its own or any third party operator’s services.
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Connecting bus journeys to the mainland using Wightlink & Hovertravel

Ventnor | Shanklin | Newport | Ryde | Portsmouth

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Ventnor Boots bus route 3 depart x x x x 0559 0559 0619 0619 0619 0619 0655 0655 0715 0715 0747 0747
Shanklin bus station bus route 2/3 depart x x x x 0612 0612 0635 0635 0635 0655 0710 0710 0730 0730 0805 0805
Newport bus station bus route 9 depart 0510 0535 0610 0610 0630 0630 0645 0700 0700 0720 0720 0730 0755 0755 0820 0830
Ryde Pier (FastCat) / Ryde Hoverport (Hovercraft) depart 0547a 0615 0645 0647 0710a 0715 0730 0745 0747 0800 0810a 0815 0845 0847 0910a 0915
Southsea Clarence Esplanade arrive x 0625 0655 x x 0725 0740 0755 x 0810 x 0825 0855 x x 0925
Portsmouth Harbour / Hard Interchange arrive 0609a 0634 0704 0709 0732a 0734 0804 0804 0809 0834 0832a 0834 0904 0909 0932a 0934
Portsmouth & Southsea Station / City Centre arrive 0618 0642 0712 0723 0748 0742 0812 0812 0818 0842 0848 0842 0912 0918 0948 0942

Ventnor Boots bus route 3 depart 0812 42 42 12 12 1442 1442 1512 1512 1512 1542 1542 1542 1542 1612
Shanklin bus station bus route 2/3 depart 0835 05 05 35 35 1505 1505 1535 1550 1535 1605 1605 1605 1605 1635
Newport bus station bus route 9 depart 0900 20 30 00 00 1520 1530 1550 1600 1600 1610 1620 1630 1640 1650
Ryde Pier (FastCat) / Ryde Hoverport (Hovercraft) depart 0947 10c 15 45 47 1610c 1615 1630 1645 1647 1700 1710 1715 1730 1745
Southsea Clarence Esplanade arrive x x 25 55 x x 1625 1640 1655 x 1710 x 1725 1740 1755
Portsmouth Harbour / Hard Interchange arrive 1009 32c 34 04 09 1632c 1634 1704 1704 1709 1734 1732 1734 1804 1804
Portsmouth & Southsea Station / City Centre arrive 1018 48 42 12 18 1644 1642 1712 1712 1718 1742 1748 1742 1812 1812

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Ventnor Boots bus route 3 depart 1612 1642 1642 1712 1712 1742 1742 1812 1812 1908 1908 2008 2008 2138
Shanklin bus station bus route 2/3 depart 1635 1705 1705 1735 1735 1820 1820 1845 1845 1925 1925 2025 2025 2155
Newport bus station bus route 9 depart 1650 1710 1720 1800 1800 1830 1844 1910 1855 2010 1955 2110 2110 2225
Ryde Pier (FastCat) / Ryde Hoverport (Hovercraft) depart 1747 1810 1815 1845 1847 1915b 1915 1945 1947 2045 2047 2145d 2147 2310
Southsea Clarence Esplanade arrive x x 1825 1855 x x 1925 1955 x 2055 x 2155d x x
Portsmouth Harbour / Hard Interchange arrive 1809 1832 1834 1904 1909 1937b 1934 2004 2009 2104 2109 2204d 2209 2332
Portsmouth & Southsea Station / City Centre arrive 1818 1848 1842 1912 1918 1948 1942 2012 2018 2112 2122 2212d 2222 x

Connecting bus journeys to the mainland using Wightlink & Hovertravel

Ventnor | Shanklin | Newport | Ryde | Portsmouth

and 
at the 
same 

minutes 
past the 

hour

until

A day’s combined travel on 
catamaran and unlimited travel 
on Southern Vectis buses.
Includes train from Ryde Pier Head
to Esplanade only.
Buy from Wightlink at Portsmouth Harbour

11.70

adult

child
(5-15 years)

Wight
Rover

from
Portsmouth

Harbour

23.30

10.80

adult

child
(5-15 years)

A day’s unlimited travel on 
Southern Vectis, Stagecoach 
buses in and around Portsmouth 
and a day return on Hovertravel.
More information on page 10

22

13

adult

child
(5-15 years)

Buy on bus

solent
connect
ticket

Wight Rover
from Lymington

A day’s combined 
ferry travel and 

unlimited travel on 
Southern Vectis.

Buy from Wightlink at 
Portsmouth Harbour

10.80
child

(5-15 years)

21.50
adult

21.50

Wight Rover
from Lymington

A day’s combined ferry 
travel and unlimited travel 

on Southern Vectis.
Buy from Wightlink at 
Portsmouth Harbour

A day’s combined travel on 
catamaran and unlimited travel 
on Southern Vectis buses.
Includes train from Ryde Pier Head
to Esplanade only.
Buy from Wightlink at Portsmouth Harbour

11.70

adult

child
(5-15 years)

Wight
Rover

from
Portsmouth

Harbour

23.30

10.80

adult

child
(5-15 years)

A day’s unlimited travel on 
Southern Vectis, Stagecoach 
buses in and around Portsmouth 
and a day return on Hovertravel.
More information on page 10

22

13

adult

child
(5-15 years)

Buy on bus

solent
connect
ticket

Wight Rover
from Lymington

A day’s combined 
ferry travel and 

unlimited travel on 
Southern Vectis.

Buy from Wightlink at 
Portsmouth Harbour

10.80
child

(5-15 years)

21.50
adult

21.50

Wight Rover
from Lymington

A day’s combined ferry 
travel and unlimited travel 

on Southern Vectis.
Buy from Wightlink at 
Portsmouth Harbour

times in orange box are 	
Hovertravel Ferry and	
connecting hoverbus times

times in purple box 
are Wightlink Ferry 
times

These connecting journey timetables are produced in good faith for the benefit of our customers. However, Southern Vectis cannot 
be responsible for any delays or missed connections due to any problems with its own or any third party operator’s services.

Hovertravel timetable valid from 1st April 2015	 	

Wightlink timetable valid until 19th December 2015	

a - Not Bank Holidays		
b - Operates Mondays to Thursdays from 30th March 2015, 
      except Bank Holidays		
c - Bank Holidays only		
d - Thursday, Friday and Saturday only		
e - Operates Fridays only from 10th April - 18th December 2015 only	
	

times in orange box are 	
Hovertravel Ferry and	
connecting hoverbus times

times in purple box 
are Wightlink Ferry 
times

These connecting journey timetables are produced in good faith for the benefit of our customers. However, Southern Vectis cannot 
be responsible for any delays or missed connections due to any problems with its own or any third party operator’s services.

Hovertravel timetable valid from 1st April 2015	 	

Wightlink timetable valid until 19th December 2015	

a - Not Bank Holidays		
b - Operates Mondays to Fridays from 30th March 2015, 
      except Bank Holidays		
c - Bank Holidays only		
d - Thursday, Friday and Saturday only		
	

Prices correct at time of printing.

74
75



Connecting bus journeys from the mainland using Wightlink & Hovertravel

Portsmouth | Ryde | Newport | Shanklin | Ventnor 

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Portsmouth & Southsea Station / City Centre depart 0456 0552 x x 0640 0645 0710 0710 0717 0740 0740 0753 0810 0824 0840
Portsmouth Harbour / Hard Interchange depart 0515b 0615 x 0640a 0634 0715 0704 0704 0740b 0734 0734 0815 0804 0840b 0834
Southsea Clarence Esplanade depart x x 0630 x 0700 x 0730 0745 x 0800 0815 x 0830 x 0900
Ryde Pier (FastCat) / Ryde Hoverport (Hovercraft) arrive 0537b 0637 0640 0702a 0710 0737 0740 0755 0802b 0810 0825 0837 0840 0902b 0910
Newport bus Station bus route 9 arrive 0618 0725 0725 0805 0805 0840 0825 0850 0900 0900 0920 0930 0930 1000 1000
Shanklin bus Station bus route 2/3 arrive 0723 0753 0739 0833 0833 0903 0843 0903 0913 0913 0933 0948 0948 1018 1018
Ventnor Boots bus route 3 arrive 0742 0812 0812 0852 0852 0922 0922 0922 0952 0952 0952 1022 1022 1052 1052

Portsmouth & Southsea Station / City Centre depart 0904 0910 29 40 04 10 1529 1540 1604 1610 1610 1629 1640 1640 1704
Portsmouth Harbour / Hard Interchange depart 0915 0904 40e 34 15 04 1540e 1534 1615 1604 1604 1640 1634 1634 1715
Southsea Clarence Esplanade depart x 0930 x 00c x 30 x 1600 x 1630 1645 x 1700 1715 x
Ryde Pier (FastCat) / Ryde Hoverport (Hovercraft) arrive 0937 0940 02e 10c 37 40 1602e 1610 1637 1640 1655 1702 1710 1725 1737
Newport bus Station bus route 9 arrive 1030 1030 00 00 30 30 1700 1700 1730 1730 1740 1800 1800 1810 1830
Shanklin bus Station bus route 2/3 arrive 1048 1048 18 33 03 03 1718 1733 1748 1748 1803 1818 1818 1832 1841
Ventnor Boots bus route 3 arrive 1122 1122 52 52 22 22 1752 1752 1820 1820 1820 1847 1847 1847 1917

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Portsmouth & Southsea Station / City Centre depart 1710 1710 1721 1740 1746 1810 1827 1840 1852 1910 1940 2005 2040 2103 2140d 2233
Portsmouth Harbour / Hard Interchange depart 1704 1704 1740 1734 1815 1804 1845b 1834 1915 1904 1934 2020 2034 2120 2134d 2245
Southsea Clarence Esplanade depart 1730 1745 x 1800 x 1830 x 1900 x 1930 2000 x 2100 x 2200d x
Ryde Pier (FastCat) / Ryde Hoverport (Hovercraft) arrive 1740 1755 1802 1810 1837 1840 1907b 1910 1937 1940 2010 2042 2110 2142 2210d 2307
Newport bus station bus route 9 arrive 1830 1840 1850 1850 1935 1920 2005 1950 2035 2020 2050 2135 2150 2235 2250 2348
Shanklin bus station bus route 2/3 arrive 1841 1902 1911 1911 1953 1953 2023 2023 2053 2053 2123 2153 2220 2250 2333 0018
Ventnor Boots bus route 3 arrive 1917 1917 1938 1938 2008 2008 2038 2038 2108 2108 2138 2208 2235 2305 2348 0033

Connecting bus journeys from the mainland using Wightlink & Hovertravel

Portsmouth | Ryde | Newport | Shanklin | Ventnor

then at 
these 

minutes
past the 

hour

until

A day’s combined travel on 
catamaran and unlimited travel 
on Southern Vectis buses.
Includes train from Ryde Pier Head
to Esplanade only.
Buy from Wightlink at Portsmouth Harbour

11.70

adult

child
(5-15 years)

Wight
Rover

from
Portsmouth

Harbour

23.30

10.80

adult

child
(5-15 years)

A day’s unlimited travel on 
Southern Vectis, Stagecoach 
buses in and around Portsmouth 
and a day return on Hovertravel.
More information on page 10

22

13

adult

child
(5-15 years)

Buy on bus

solent
connect
ticket

Wight Rover
from Lymington

A day’s combined 
ferry travel and 

unlimited travel on 
Southern Vectis.

Buy from Wightlink at 
Portsmouth Harbour

10.80
child

(5-15 years)

21.50
adult

21.50

Wight Rover
from Lymington

A day’s combined ferry 
travel and unlimited travel 

on Southern Vectis.
Buy from Wightlink at 
Portsmouth Harbour

A day’s combined travel on 
catamaran and unlimited travel 
on Southern Vectis buses.
Includes train from Ryde Pier Head
to Esplanade only.
Buy from Wightlink at Portsmouth Harbour

11.70

adult

child
(5-15 years)

Wight
Rover

from
Portsmouth

Harbour

23.30

10.80

adult

child
(5-15 years)

A day’s unlimited travel on 
Southern Vectis, Stagecoach 
buses in and around Portsmouth 
and a day return on Hovertravel.
More information on page 10

22

13

adult

child
(5-15 years)

Buy on bus

solent
connect
ticket

Wight Rover
from Lymington

A day’s combined 
ferry travel and 

unlimited travel on 
Southern Vectis.

Buy from Wightlink at 
Portsmouth Harbour

10.80
child

(5-15 years)

21.50
adult

21.50

Wight Rover
from Lymington

A day’s combined ferry 
travel and unlimited travel 

on Southern Vectis.
Buy from Wightlink at 
Portsmouth Harbour

times in orange box are 	
Hovertravel Ferry and	
connecting hoverbus times

times in purple box 
are Wightlink Ferry 
times

These connecting journey timetables are produced in good faith for the benefit of our customers. However, Southern Vectis cannot 
be responsible for any delays or missed connections due to any problems with its own or any third party operator’s services.

Hovertravel timetable valid from 1st April 2015	 	

Wightlink timetable valid until 19th December 2015	

a - Operates from 30th March except Bank Holidays	 
b - Not Bank Holidays		
c - The 1300 and 1400 departures operate between 
      24th July and 31st August only		
d - Thursday, Friday and Saturday nights only		
e - Bank Holidays only		

times in orange box are 	
Hovertravel Ferry and	
connecting hoverbus times

times in purple box 
are Wightlink Ferry 
times

These connecting journey timetables are produced in good faith for the benefit of our customers. However, Southern Vectis cannot 
be responsible for any delays or missed connections due to any problems with its own or any third party operator’s services.

Hovertravel timetable valid from 1st April 2015	 	

Wightlink timetable valid until 19th December 2015	

a - Operates from 30th March except Bank Holidays	 
b - Not Bank Holidays		
c - The 1300 and 1400 departures operate between 
      24th July and 31st August only		
d - Thursday, Friday and Saturday nights only		
e - Bank Holidays only		

Prices correct at time of printing.
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Saturdays (and Bank Holidays for Wightlink services)

Ventnor Boots bus route 3 depart x 0559 0559 0655 0715 0715 0747 0812 0812 42 42 12 12
Shanklin bus station bus route 2/3 depart x 0612 0612 0710 0730 0730 0805 0835 0835 05 05 35 35
Newport bus station bus route 9 depart 0550 0700 0700 0730 0755 0755 0830 0900 0900 20 30 00 00
Ryde Pier (FastCat) / Ryde Hoverport (Hovercraft) depart 0647 0745 0747 0815 0845 0847 0915 0945 0947 10a 15 45b 47
Southsea Clarence Esplanade arrive x 0755 x 0825 0855 x 0925 0955 x x 25 55b x
Portsmouth Harbour / Hard Interchange arrive 0709 0804 0809 0834 0904 0909 0934 1004 1009 32a 34 04b 09
Portsmouth & Southsea Station / City Centre arrive 0720 0812 0820 0842 0912 0920 0942 1012 1020 50 42 12b 20

Ventnor Boots bus route 3 depart 1642 1642 1712 1712 1742 1812 1812 1908 1908 2008 2008 2138
Shanklin bus station bus route 2/3 depart 1705 1705 1735 1735 1805 1830 1830 1925 1925 2025 2025 2155
Newport bus station bus route 9 depart 1720 1720 1800 1800 1830 1855 1855 1955 1955 2055 2055 2225
Ryde Pier (FastCat) / Ryde Hoverport (Hovercraft) depart 1810a 1815 1845 1847 1915 1945 1947 2045 2047 2145 2147 2310
Southsea Clarence Esplanade arrive x 1825 1855 x 1925 1955 x 2055 x 2155 x x
Portsmouth Harbour / Hard Interchange arrive 1832a 1834 1904 1909 1934 2004 2009 2104 2109 2204 2209 2332
Portsmouth & Southsea Station / City Centre arrive 1850 1842 1912 1920 1942 2012 2020 2112 2124 2212 2224 x

Connecting bus journeys to the mainland using Wightlink & Hovertravel

Ventnor | Shanklin | Newport | Ryde | Portsmouth

                                                      Saturdays (and Bank Holidays for Wightlink services)

Portsmouth & Southsea Station / City Centre depart 0601 0658 0740 0759 0810 0840 0859 0910 0916 40 58 10 17
Portsmouth Harbour / Hard Interchange depart 0615 0715 0734 0815 0804 0834 0915 0904 0940b 34 15 04 40b
Southsea Clarence Esplanade depart x x 0800 x 0830 0900 x 0930 x 00a x 30 x
Ryde Pier (FastCat) / Ryde Hoverport (Hovercraft) arrive 0637 0737 0810 0837 0840 0910 0937 0940 1002b 10a 37 40 02b
Newport bus station bus route 9 arrive 0725 0840 0900 0930 0930 1000 1030 1030 1100 00 30 30 00
Shanklin bus station bus route 2/3 arrive 0753 0903 0913 0948 0948 1018 1048 1048 1118 18 48 48 18
Ventnor Boots bus route 3 arrive 0812 0922 0952 1022 1022 1052 1122 1122 1152 52 22 22 52

Portsmouth & Southsea Station depart 1740 1758 1810 1840 1858 1910 1940 2004 2040 2104 2140 2222
Portsmouth Harbour / Hard Interchange depart 1734 1815 1804 1834 1915 1904 1934 2020 2034 2120 2134 2245
Southsea Clarence Esplanade depart 1800 x 1830 1900 x 1930 2000 x 2100 x 2200 x
Ryde Pier (FastCat) / Ryde Hoverport (Hovercraft) arrive 1810 1837 1840 1910 1937 1940 2010 2042 2110 2142 2210 2307
Newport bus station bus route 9 arrive 1850 1920 1920 1950 2035 2020 2050 2135 2150 2235 2250 2333
Shanklin bus station bus route 2/3 arrive 1911 1950 1950 2023 2053 2053 2123 2153 2220 2250 2333 2333
Ventnor Boots bus route 3 arrive 1938 2008 2008 2038 2108 2108 2138 2208 2235 2305 2348 2348

Connecting bus journeys from the mainland using Wightlink & Hovertravel

Portsmouth | Ryde | Newport | Shanklin | Ventnor

and 
at the 
same 

minutes 
past the 

hour

until

then at 
these 

minutes
past the 

hour

until

times in orange box are 	
Hovertravel Ferry and	
connecting hoverbus times

times in purple box 
are Wightlink Ferry 
times

These connecting journey timetables are produced in good faith for the benefit of our customers. However, Southern Vectis cannot 
be responsible for any delays or missed connections due to any problems with its own or any third party operator’s services.

Hovertravel timetable valid from 1st April 2015	 	

Wightlink timetable valid until 19th December 2015	

a - Operates Saturday 4th April to Saturday 26th September only		
b - The 1245 and 1345 departure operate between 24th July 
      and 31st August only	

times in orange box are 	
Hovertravel Ferry and	
connecting hoverbus times

times in purple box 
are Wightlink Ferry 
times

These connecting journey timetables are produced in good faith for the benefit of our customers. However, Southern Vectis cannot 
be responsible for any delays or missed connections due to any problems with its own or any third party operator’s services.

Hovertravel timetable valid from 1st April 2015	 	

Wightlink timetable valid until 19th December 2015	

a - The 1300 and 1400 departures operate between 
       24th July and 31st August only		
b - Operates 4th April to 26th September only		
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Sundays (and public holidays for Hovertravel & Southern Vectis services)

Ventnor Boots bus route 3 depart 0647 0647 0647 0812 0812 0812 42 12 12 1642 1712 1712
Shanklin bus station bus route 2/3 depart 0700 0700 0700 0830 0830 0830 05 35 35 1705 1735 1735
Newport bus station bus route 9 depart 0710 0810 0810 0840 0855 0855 25 55 55 1725 1755 1755
Ryde Pier (FastCat) / Ryde Hoverport (Hovercraft) depart 0747 0845 0847 0915 0945 0947 15 45b 47 1815 1845 1847
Southsea Clarence Esplanade arrive x 0855 x 0925 0955 x 25 55b x 1825 1855 x
Portsmouth Harbour / Hard Interchange arrive 0809 0904 0909 0934 1004 1009 34 04b 09 1834 1904 1909
Portsmouth & Southsea Station / City Centre arrive 0820 0912 0920 0942 1012 1020 42 12b 20 1842 1912 1920

Ventnor Boots bus route 3 depart 1742 1812 1812 1938 1908 2008 2138
Shanklin bus station bus route 2/3 depart 1820 1845 1845 1955 1925 2025 2155
Newport bus station bus route 9 depart 1825 1855 1855 2010 1955 2055 2210
Ryde Pier (FastCat) / Ryde Hoverport (Hovercraft) depart 1915 1945 1947 2045 2047 2147 2310
Southsea Clarence Esplanade arrive 1925 1955 x 2055 x x x
Portsmouth Harbour / Hard Interchange arrive 1934 2004 2009 2104 2109 2209 2332
Portsmouth & Southsea Station / City Centre arrive 1942 2012 2020 2112 2120 2220 x

Connecting bus journeys to the mainland using Wightlink & Hovertravel

Ventnor | Shanklin | Newport | Ryde | Portsmouth

Sundays (and public holidays for Hovertravel & Southern Vectis services)

Portsmouth & Southsea Station / City Centre depart x 0722 0840 0854 0910 40 54 10 1840 1854 1910 1940
Portsmouth Harbour / Hard Interchange depart 0715 0815 0834 0915 0904 34 15 04 1834 1915 1904 1934
Southsea Clarence Esplanade depart x x 0900 x 0930 00a x 30 1900 x 1930 2000
Ryde Pier (FastCat) / Ryde Hoverport (Hovercraft) arrive 0737 0837 0910 0937 0940 10a 37 40 1910 1937 1940 2010
Newport bus station bus route 9 arrive 0835 0940 1000 1035 1035 00 35 35 1950 2020 2020 2050
Shanklin bus station bus route 2/3 arrive 0933 1003 1018 1048 1048 18 48 48 2023 2053 2053 2123
Ventnor Boots bus route 3 arrive 0952 1022 1052 1122 1122 52 22 22 2038 2108 2108 2138

Portsmouth & Southsea Station depart 1954 2040 2054 2227
Portsmouth Harbour / Hard Interchange depart 2020 2034 2120 2245
Southsea Clarence Esplanade depart x 2100 x x
Ryde Pier (FastCat) / Ryde Hoverport (Hovercraft) arrive 2042 2110 2142 2307
Newport bus station bus route 9 arrive 2135 2150 2235 0003
Shanklin bus station bus route 2/3 arrive 2153 2220 2250 0028
Ventnor Boots bus route 3 arrive 2208 2235 2305 0043

Connecting bus journeys from the mainland using Wightlink & Hovertravel

Portsmouth | Ryde | Newport | Shanklin | Ventnor

then at 
these 

minutes
past the 

hour

until

and 
at the 
same 

minutes 
past the 

hour

until

times in orange box are 	
Hovertravel Ferry and	
connecting hoverbus times

times in purple box 
are Wightlink Ferry 
times

These connecting journey timetables are produced in good faith for the benefit of our customers. However, Southern Vectis cannot 
be responsible for any delays or missed connections due to any problems with its own or any third party operator’s services.

Hovertravel timetable valid from 1st April 2015	 	

Wightlink timetable valid until 19th December 2015	

b - The 1245 and 1345 departures operate between 24th July 
       and 31st August only		

times in orange box are 	
Hovertravel Ferry and	
connecting hoverbus times

times in purple box 
are Wightlink Ferry 
times

These connecting journey timetables are produced in good faith for the benefit of our customers. However, Southern Vectis cannot 
be responsible for any delays or missed connections due to any problems with its own or any third party operator’s services.

Hovertravel timetable valid from 1st April 2015	 	

Wightlink timetable valid until 19th December 2015	

a - operate between 24th July and 31st August 2015 only
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Mondays to Fridays
Newport bus station bus route 7 depart x 0700 0745 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1655 1825 1925 2025 2055 2125
Yarmouth bus station arrive x 0728 0820 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1730 1853 1953 2053 2123 2153
Yarmouth Car Ferry Terminal depart 0625 0750 0850 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405a 1505 1605 1705 1805 1910 2010 2110x 2150 2250b
Lymington Pier arrive 0705 0830 0930 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445a 1545 1645 1745 1845 1950 2050 2150x 2230 2330b

a - Monday and Friday daily & Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays from 31st March to 24th September and 27th to 29th October 2015	
b - Fridays only on 22nd and 29th May and from 17th July to 28th August 2015        x - Fridays only

Sundays
Newport bus station bus route 7 depart x x x 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1725 1825 1930 2110
Yarmouth bus station arrive x x x 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1800 1853 1958 2138
Yarmouth Car Ferry Terminal depart 0625 0820 0920e 1020 1120f 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 1920e 2020 2200
Lymington Pier arrive 0705 0900 1000e 1100 1200f 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000e 2100 2240

e - 24th May to 30th August and 29th November 2015        f - 5th April to 27th September and 29th November 2015

Wightlink timetables are valid until 19th December 2015				  

Saturdays
Newport bus station bus route 7 depart x 0700 0745 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1655 1825 1925 2025 2055 2125
Yarmouth bus station arrive x 0728 0820 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1730 1853 1953 2053 2123 2153
Yarmouth Car Ferry Terminal depart 0625 0745 0845 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1910c 2010 2110d 2150 2250d
Lymington Pier arrive 0705 0825 0925 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1950c 2050 2150d 2230 2330d

c - 23rd May to 26th September 2015        d - 23rd and 30th May and 18th July to 5th September

Newport | Yarmouth | Lymington			 

Mondays to Fridays
Lymington Pier depart 0535 0640 0745 0845 1000 1100 1200 1300a 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1905 2005x 2105 2205b
Yarmouth Car Ferry Terminal arrive 0615 0720 0825 0925 1040 1140 1240 1340a 1440 1540 1640 1740 1840 1945 2045x 2145 2245b
Yarmouth bus station bus route 7 depart 0704 0738 0838 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1900 2000 2100 2157 0007
Newport bus station arrive 0740 0810 0910 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 1926 2026 2126 2223 0028

a - Monday and Friday daily & Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays from 31st March to 24th September and 27th to 29th October 2015	
b - Fridays only on 22nd and 29th May and from 17th July to 28th August 2015        x - Fridays only	

Sundays
Lymington Pier depart 0535 0715 0815e 0915 1015f 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815e 1915 2115
Yarmouth Car Ferry Terminal arrive 0615 0755 0855e 0955 1055f 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1855e 1955 2155
Yarmouth bus station bus route 7 depart 0805 0805 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1835 1930 2112 2217
Newport bus station arrive 0840 0840 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1910 1956 2138 2243

e - 24th May to 30th August and 29th November 2015        f - 5th April to 27th September and 29th November 2015

Wightlink timetables are valid until 19th December 2015				  

Saturdays
Lymington Pier depart 0535 0640 0740 0840 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800c 1905 2005d 2105 2205d
Yarmouth Car Ferry Terminal arrive 0615 0720 0820 0920 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1840 1945 2045d 2145 2245d
Yarmouth bus station bus route 7 depart 0704 0738 0838 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1900 2000 2100 2157 0007
Newport bus station arrive 0740 0810 0910 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 1926 2026 2126 2223 0028

c - 23rd May to 26th September 2015        d - 23rd and 30th May and 18th July to 5th September

Connecting journeys from the mainland using Wightlink’s Lymington - Yarmouth car ferry

Lymington | Yarmouth | Newport

www.wightlink.co.uk

www.wightlink.co.uk

Connecting journeys from the mainland using Wightlink’s Lymington - Yarmouth car ferry
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